# CH \$115.00 267992(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4633/0325

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		09/10/2009	Bank: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Travelport Inc.		
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway N.W., Suite 2100		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Travelport, LP		
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway N.W., Suite 2100		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		
Name:	Worldspan Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	Address: 300 Galleria Parkway N.W., Suite 2100		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 30339		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2679926	TRAVELPORT	
Registration Number:	2958286	TRAVELPORT EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3345399	TRAVELPORTSAVER	
Serial Number:	85372664	TRAVELPORT ROOMS AND MORE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0251

900492928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-862-6371

**Email:** renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10366-32 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TRAVELPORT trademark release 4633-0325#page1.tif source=TRAVELPORT trademark release 4633-0325#page2.tif source=TRAVELPORT trademark release 4633-0325#page3.tif source=TRAVELPORT trademark release 4633-0325#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0252

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 18, 2019 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH (the "Agent"), in favor of TRAVELPORT INC., TRAVELPORT, LP and WORLDSPAN TECHNOLOGIES INC. (collectively, "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Agent, and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated October 22, 2010 (as amended, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Supplemental Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated September 29, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), under which Grantor pledged and granted a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including those listed on Schedule A hereto, to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders; and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2011, at Reel 4633, Frame 0325;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Agent or any Lender may have in, to or under the Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Agent or any Lender may have in, to or under the Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as the Agent
Ву:
Name: Darlene Arias
Title: Director
7//
Ву:
Name: Kenneth Chin
Title: Director

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0255

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S.** Trademark Registrations and Applications

Jurisdiction	Trademark:	Owner Name:	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States				May 4, 2001		January 28,
	TRAVELPORT	Travelport Inc.	76/251034		2679926	2003
United States	TRAVELPORT					
	EXPRESS	Travelport Inc.			2,958,286	May 31, 2005
United States		Worldspan Technologies		July 27, 2005		November 27,
	TRAVELPORTSAVER	Inc.	78/679732		3345399	2007
United States	TRAVELPORT			July 15, 2011		
	ROOMS AND MORE	Travelport, LP	85/372,664			

**RECORDED: 04/05/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0256